Baez the first round of the Nitro On Road Series (NOS) at Barceloneta

After a raining morning the track organization took the time to put the track on conditions for the first
round of the NOS series. This championship will consist of 6 races. During the qualifications Xray driver
José Martinez took the TQ honors in the Sedan Class with 14 laps on 5:08.

During the main was Xray driver Juan Rodriguez who took the lead of the 40 minutes main, with 8
minutes to go Juan starts to have tires problems and was Andy who took the lead and finally wins the
race with his MTX5, Novarossi Murnan Modified powered.

Andy Baez

Juan Rodriguez
Emilio Garcia
Norberto Rodriguez
Juan C Rivera
Franco Machado
Edgar Tirado
Geovanni Gonzélez

L 0o N ke WN R

José Martinez
10. Fernando Méndez

104
102
96
92
78
62

39

DNS

40:19
40:09
39:56
40:07
35:35
26:34
25:37
15:38
1:37

MTX5
NT1

NT1

NT1

NT1
Capricorn
Serpent
NT1

NT1
MTX5



