Báez the first round of the Nitro On Road Series (NOS) at Barceloneta

After a raining morning the track organization took the time to put the track on conditions for the first round of the NOS series. This championship will consist of 6 races. During the qualifications Xray driver José Martínez took the TQ honors in the Sedan Class with 14 laps on 5:08.

During the main was Xray driver Juan Rodriguez who took the lead of the 40 minutes main, with 8 minutes to go Juan starts to have tires problems and was Andy who took the lead and finally wins the race with his MTX5, Novarossi Murnan Modified powered.



1.	Andy Báez	104	40:19	MTX5
2.	Juan Rodríguez	102	40:09	NT1
3.	Emilio García	96	39:56	NT1
4.	Norberto Rodríguez	92	40:07	NT1
5.	Juan C Rivera	78	35:35	NT1
6.	Franco Machado	62	26:34	Capricorn
				•
7.	Edgar Tirado	44	25:37	Serpent
7. 8.	Edgar Tirado Geovanni González	44 39	25:37 15:38	•
	· ·			Serpent